TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

# 900349357

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM367983

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MUFG UNION BANK, N.A.	formerly known as Union Bank, N.A.	12/23/2015	NATIONAL BANKING ASSOCIATION: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TALON INTERNATIONAL, INC.		
Street Address:	21900 BURBANK BOULEVARD, SUITE 270		
Internal Address:	ATTN: NANCY AGGER-NIELSEN		
City:	WOODLAND HILLS		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	91367		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3149076	TALON
Registration Number:	856635	TALON
Registration Number:	501980	TALON
Registration Number:	501776	TALON
Registration Number:	501774	TALON
Registration Number:	501465	TALON
Registration Number:	501057	TALON
Registration Number:	243746	TALON
Registration Number:	722493	TALON ZEPHYR
Registration Number:	3159297	TEKFIT
Registration Number:	2942440	TEKFIT
Registration Number:	3499444	TEKFIT BY TALON

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2132264028

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

213-488-7100 Phone:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005702 FRAME: 0831 900349357

Email: kevin.davis@pillsburylaw.com
Correspondent Name: ROBERT V. SLATTERY JR.

Address Line 1:PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LLPAddress Line 2:725 SOUTH FIGUEROA STREET, SUITE 2800Address Line 4:LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90017-5406

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 005550-0000543

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ROBERT V. SLATTERY JR.

SIGNATURE: /Robert V. Slattery Jr./

DATE SIGNED: 01/05/2016

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Talon International - signed notice of termination of security interest#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005702 FRAME: 0832

# NOTICE OF TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST

Reference is made to the Trademark Security Agreement dated as of December 31, 2013 made by Talon International, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor"), in favor of Union Bank, N.A., now known as "MUFG Union Bank, N.A." (the "Bank"), and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 7, 2014 at reel 5187 frame 0654.

The Bank hereby releases the security interest granted by the Grantor to the Bank pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement referenced above.

December 23, 2015

MUFG UNION BANK, N.A.

By:

Rudy Cedillos Vice President

4819-7180-1644.v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005702 FRAME: 0833